the following essential requirements:- 

External Dimensions: 

Height no greater than 1115mm, width no greater than 745mm and depth no greater 

than 1025mm.  

General Requirements: 

 Be capable of achieving minimum run speeds of between five hundred (500) to 

twenty-two thousand (22,000) RPM in one (1) RPM steps with a fixed angel rotor.  

 Will have a specified speed control accuracy of ± fifty (50) RPM. 

 Will have a clear touch screen display on which speed, time, temperature and other 

options can be selected.  

 Will have a temperature range between + four (4) °C and + thirty-five (35) °C and